

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

KONSTANTINOS X. FOTOPOULOS,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. SC00-1511

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

KENNETH S. NUNNELLEY
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Fla. Bar #0998818
444 Seabreeze Blvd. 5th FL
Daytona Beach, FL 32118
(904) 238-4990
FAX (904) 226-0457

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 1

THE EVIDENTIARY HEARING FACTS 4

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 10

ARGUMENT

I. THE PROCEDURAL BAR CLAIM 12

II. THE INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL CLAIMS 14

III. THE "NEWLY DISCOVERED EVIDENCE" CLAIM 28

CONCLUSION 33

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 33

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 33

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Agostini v. Felton
521 U.S. 203 (1997) 19

Atkins v. Singletary,
965 F.2d 952 (11th Cir. 1992) 17

Bertolotti v. Dugger,
883 F.2d 1503 (11th Cir. 1989) 18

Bowden v. State,
588 So. 2d 225 (Fla. 1991) 26, 27

Bryan v. State,
24 Fla. L. Weekly S516 (Fla. Oct. 26, 1999) 13

Cade v. Haley,
222 F.3d 1298 (11th Cir. 2000) 15

Card v. Dugger,
911 F.2d 1494 (11th Cir. 1990) 18

Cardona v. State,
641 So. 2d 361 (Fla. 1994) 30

Cherry v. State,
659 So. 2d 1069 (Fla. 1995) 16

Clark v. Dugger,
834 F.2d 1561 (11th Cir. 1987) 18

Darden v. Wainwright,
477 U.S. 168 (1986) 18

Daugherty v. Dugger,
839 F.2d 1426 (11th Cir. 1988) 18

Downs v. State,
740 So. 2d 506 (Fla. 1999) 13

Downs v. State,
453 So.2d 1102 (Fla. 1984) 15

<i>Downs v. State,</i> 572 So. 2d 895 (Fla. 1990)	30
<i>Floyd v. State,</i> 569 So. 2d 1225 (Fla. 1990)	27
<i>Foster v. Dugger,</i> 823 F.2d 402 (11th Cir. 1987)	18
<i>Fotopoulos v. Florida,</i> 508 U.S. 924 (1993)	3
<i>Fotopoulos v. State,</i> 608 So.2d 784 (Fla. 1992)	2, 27
<i>Francis v. Dugger,</i> 908 F.2d 696 (11th Cir. 1990)	18
<i>Garcia v. State,</i> 492 So. 2d 360 (Fla. 1986)	31
<i>Hayes v. State,</i> 581 So. 2d 121 (Fla. 1991)	30
<i>Heath v. Jones,</i> 941 F.2d 1126 (11th Cir. 1991)	27, 28
<i>Hunt v. State,</i> 1992 WL 289670, No. 76,692 (Fla. Oct. 15, 1992)	2
<i>Jefferson v. State,</i> 595 So. 2d 38 (Fla. 1992)	25
<i>Jennings v. State,</i> 718 So. 2d 144 (Fla. 1998)	29
<i>Johnson v. Wainwright,</i> 463 So. 2d 207 (Fla. 1985)	16
<i>Jones v. Dugger,</i> 928 F.2d 1020 (11th Cir. 1991)	18
<i>Larzelere v. State,</i> 676 So. 2d 394 (Fla. 1996)	31

<i>Magill v. Dugger</i> , 824 F.2d 879 (11th Cir. 1987)	28
<i>Mann v. State</i> , 770 So. 2d 1158 (Fla. 2000)	13
<i>Maxwell v. Wainwright</i> , 490 So. 2d 927 (Fla. 1986).	15, 16
<i>Mills v. Moore</i> , 26 Fla. L. Weekly S242 (Fla., April 12, 2001)	20
<i>Occhicone v. State</i> , 768 So. 2d 1037 (Fla. 2000).	14
<i>Reed v. State</i> , 560 So. 2d 203 (Fla. 1990)	26
<i>Rodriguez de Quitas v. Sherson/American Express, Inc.</i> , 490 U.S. 477 (1989)	20
<i>Rose v. State</i> , 617 So. 2d 291 (Fla. 1993)	13
<i>Rose v. State</i> , 675 So. 2d 567 (Fla. 1996)	16
<i>Rose v. State</i> , 25 Fla. L. Weekly S824 (Fla. Dec. 21, 2000)	13
<i>Rutherford v. State</i> , 727 So. 2d 216 (Fla. 1998)	16
<i>Shere v. State</i> , 742 So. 2d 215 (Fla. 1999)	16, 19
<i>Sims v. State</i> , 754 So. 2d 657 (Fla. 2000)	15
<i>Slater v. State</i> , 316 So. 2d 539 (Fla. 1975)	30
<i>State v. Castillo</i> , 486 So. 2d 565 (Fla. 1985)	25, 27

<i>State v. Neil,</i> 457 So. 2d 481 (Fla. 1984)	25, 27
<i>State v. Riechmann,</i> 777 So. 2d 342 (Fla. 2000)	19
<i>State v. Slappy,</i> 522 So. 2d 18 (Fla. 1988)	25, 26
<i>State v. Spaziano,</i> 692 So. 2d 174 (Fla. 1997)	21
<i>Stephens v. State,</i> 748 So. 2d 1028 (Fla. 1999)	15
<i>Stevens v. Zant,</i> 968 F.2d 1076 (11th Cir. 1992)	18
<i>Stewart v. Dugger,</i> 877 F.2d 851 (11th Cir. 1989)	18
<i>Strickland v. Washington,</i> 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 24, 28
<i>Torres-Arboleda v. Dugger,</i> 636 So. 2d 1321 (Fla. 1994)	14
<i>Waters v. Thomas,</i> 46 F.3d 1506 (11th Cir. 1995)	17, 18
<i>White v. Singletary,</i> 972 F.2d 1218 (11th Cir. 1992)	17
<i>Wilson v. Wainwright,</i> 474 So. 2d 1162 (Fla. 1985)	16
MISCELLANEOUS		
<i>Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.850</i>	3
